
From: Darcy Dea
To: Bill Bronson; Mary Sheehy Moe; Bob Kelly; Owen Robinson; Tracy Houck
Cc: Greg Doyon; Charles Anderson; Krista Artis; Steve Herrig; Jim Rearden; Craig Raymond
Subject: FW: Commission comments
Date: Tuesday, August 20, 2019 1:44:15 PM
Importance: High

FYI
 
Darcy  Dea
Deputy City Clerk
P. O. Box 5021
Great Falls, MT  59403
406-455-8479
 
 
 

From: Lisa C. Kunz <lkunz@greatfallsmt.net> 
Sent: Tuesday, August 20, 2019 1:04 PM
To: Darcy Dea <ddea@greatfallsmt.net>
Subject: FW: Commission comments
Importance: High
 
 

From: Shyla Patera
Sent: Tuesday, August 20, 2019 1:03:37 PM (UTC-07:00) Mountain Time (US & Canada)
To: Lisa C. Kunz
Subject: Commission comments

Honorable Members of the Great Falls City Commission:
Thank you for allowing me to submit comments on various commission items . First, please
adopt the  minor TIP amendment and BARSAA funding as it will help infrastructure in Great
Falls.  I know the highway projects that are studied and approved for  construction work will
benefit our city. I hope the work continues but I hope that we could ensure that pedestrian
and  accessibility and disability  issues are paramount.  We need to study signal timing and
way finding in  Great Falls. I am excited to know that Great Falls has received a Main Street
Montana grant that will help continue the vital work that shows how we can revitalize our
down town. Many of us live though in neighborhoods and we would like  to know how  you
plan to vitalize our micro communities?
I am thrilled that the Electric City Waterpark  has gotten needed accessibility attention but
will  all of our neighborhoods  benefit from   the current efforts ?  How will we as community
pay for our future?
 
Shyla Patera 
IL Specialist

mailto:ddea@greatfallsmt.net
mailto:bbronson@greatfallsmt.net
mailto:msheehymoe@greatfallsmt.net
mailto:bkelly@greatfallsmt.net
mailto:orobinson@greatfallsmt.net
mailto:thouck@greatfallsmt.net
mailto:gdoyon@greatfallsmt.net
mailto:canderson@greatfallsmt.net
mailto:kartis@greatfallsmt.net
mailto:sherrig@greatfallsmt.net
mailto:jrearden@greatfallsmt.net
mailto:craymond@greatfallsmt.net


North Central Independent Living Services,Inc.
1120 25th Avenue North East
Black Eagle, Montana 59414
(406) 452-9834
ncils.patera@bresnan.net
j

tel:(406)%20452-9834
mailto:ncils.patera@bresnan.net

